



ABC Bid Data

CORNISH
40296
X-A004(378)

PROJECT:	CORNISH	Awarded To:	L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u>
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	40296		126 NH RTE 10		Director of Project Development
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(378)		ORFORD, NH 03777		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	December 21, 2017,	Amount:	\$343,887.50		
SCOPE OF WORK:	Reconstruct 3,750 feet of Saint Gaudens Road from NH Route 12A to the Visitor's Center	Award Date:			
COMPLETION DATE:	June 22, 2018				
LOCATION:	Sullivan				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10, ORFORD NH 03777	\$343,887.50	A
BAZIN BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 2425 BACK WESTMINSTER, ROAD, WESTMINSTER VT 05158	\$384,590.00	B
KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEG, HIGHWAY, LEBANON NH 03766	\$394,680.00	C
WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORP. 1335 HUNT ROAD, PO BOX 1335, WINDSOR VT 05089	\$397,952.50	D
WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304	\$415,908.25	E
B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY, NEWPORT NH 03773	\$553,332.50	F

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10 ORFORD, NH 03777		BAZIN BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 2425 BACK WESTMINSTER WESTMINSTER, VT 05158	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,100.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,830.00	\$11.00	\$20,130.00	\$8.00	\$14,640.00	\$17.00	\$31,110.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	1,325.00	\$26.00	\$34,450.00	\$32.00	\$42,400.00	\$39.00	\$51,675.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,665.00	\$75.00	\$124,875.00	\$80.00	\$133,200.00	\$80.00	\$133,200.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$164.00	\$820.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	7,800.00	\$1.90	\$14,820.00	\$0.55	\$4,290.00	\$0.50	\$3,900.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	210.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$1,575.00
570.401	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	17.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.50	\$2,790.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	160.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$3.50	\$560.00
603.14418	18" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00
603.14424	24" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
605.5069	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN (MODIFIED)	LF	900.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	35.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
645.42	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.50	\$1,120.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,187.50	\$5.00	\$6,875.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS LLC 126 NH RTE 10 ORFORD, NH 03777		BAZIN BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 2425 BACK WESTMINSTER WESTMINSTER, VT 05158	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,130.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	100.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$343,000.00		\$343,887.50		\$384,590.00

Alternate A

Steel Guardrail

203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
606.12559	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) (POWDER COATED)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
606.15899	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31) (POWDER COATED)	LF	2,100.00	\$68.00	\$142,800.00	\$52.00	\$109,200.00	\$56.00	\$117,600.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$47.00	\$94.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Wood Guardrail

606.1761	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (TERMINAL UNIT) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
606.5479	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (7'-6" STEEL POST)	LF	2,100.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$74.00	\$155,400.00	\$85.00	\$178,500.00
621.23	RETROREFLECTIVE WOOD GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$47.00	\$94.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Alt. Totals:	\$156,000.00	\$168,130.00	\$196,474.00
Totals:	\$499,000.00	\$512,017.50	\$581,064.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE LEBANON, NH 03766		WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORP. 1335 HUNT ROAD WINDSOR, VT 05089	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,100.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,830.00	\$11.00	\$20,130.00	\$15.25	\$27,907.50	\$15.00	\$27,450.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	1,325.00	\$26.00	\$34,450.00	\$32.60	\$43,195.00	\$36.00	\$47,700.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,665.00	\$75.00	\$124,875.00	\$82.00	\$136,530.00	\$78.00	\$129,870.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$164.00	\$820.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	7,800.00	\$1.90	\$14,820.00	\$0.30	\$2,340.00	\$0.50	\$3,900.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	210.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
570.401	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	17.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	160.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
603.14418	18" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
603.14424	24" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$152.00	\$9,120.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
605.5069	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN (MODIFIED)	LF	900.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$32.00	\$28,800.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	35.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$360.00
645.42	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.75	\$1,487.50	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.50	\$4,812.50

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		KEY, D. R. CORPORATION 255 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE LEBANON, NH 03766		WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORP. 1335 HUNT ROAD WINDSOR, VT 05089	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.00	\$1,130.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	100.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$343,000.00		\$394,680.00		\$397,952.50

Alternate A

Steel Guardrail

203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
606.12559	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) (POWDER COATED)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,570.00	\$9,140.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00
606.15899	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31) (POWDER COATED)	LF	2,100.00	\$68.00	\$142,800.00	\$51.00	\$107,100.00	\$49.00	\$102,900.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Wood Guardrail

606.1761	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (TERMINAL UNIT) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
606.5479	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (7'-6" STEEL POST)	LF	2,100.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$86.65	\$181,965.00	\$83.00	\$174,300.00
621.23	RETROREFLECTIVE WOOD GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Alt. Totals:	\$156,000.00	\$200,145.00	\$190,870.00
Totals:	\$499,000.00	\$594,825.00	\$588,822.50

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,100.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$4.85	\$5,335.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,830.00	\$11.00	\$20,130.00	\$14.50	\$26,535.00	\$10.00	\$18,300.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	1,325.00	\$26.00	\$34,450.00	\$36.55	\$48,428.75	\$36.00	\$47,700.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$26.00	\$130.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,665.00	\$75.00	\$124,875.00	\$77.00	\$128,205.00	\$77.00	\$128,205.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$164.00	\$820.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	7,800.00	\$1.90	\$14,820.00	\$0.80	\$6,240.00	\$0.55	\$4,290.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	210.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$750.00	\$157,500.00
570.401	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	17.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	160.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00
603.14418	18" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
603.14424	24" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
605.5069	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN (MODIFIED)	LF	900.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	35.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$52.00	\$520.00
645.42	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$2.25	\$1,912.50
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.75	\$880.00	\$2.25	\$720.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,187.50	\$5.00	\$6,875.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$1.90	\$2,147.00	\$3.00	\$3,390.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	100.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
Totals:					\$343,000.00		\$415,908.25		\$553,332.50

Alternate A

Steel Guardrail

203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
606.12559	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) (POWDER COATED)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,785.00	\$9,570.00	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00
606.15899	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31) (POWDER COATED)	LF	2,100.00	\$68.00	\$142,800.00	\$53.35	\$112,035.00	\$48.50	\$101,850.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Wood Guardrail

606.1761	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (TERMINAL UNIT) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,480.00	\$18,960.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
606.5479	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (7'-6" STEEL POST)	LF	2,100.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$90.75	\$190,575.00	\$68.50	\$143,850.00
621.23	RETROREFLECTIVE WOOD GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$7.50	\$600.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

Alt. Totals:	\$156,000.00	\$211,965.00	\$153,760.00
Totals:	\$499,000.00	\$627,873.25	\$707,092.50



PS&E Comparison

CORNISH
40296
X-A004(378)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	(\$300.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$550.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,830.00	\$8.00	\$14,640.00	\$11.00	\$20,130.00	(\$5,490.00)
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$600.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	1,325.00	\$32.00	\$42,400.00	\$26.00	\$34,450.00	\$7,950.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	(\$50.00)
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	5.00	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	(\$40.00)
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,665.00	\$80.00	\$133,200.00	\$75.00	\$124,875.00	\$8,325.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$164.00	\$820.00	(\$195.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	7,800.00	\$0.55	\$4,290.00	\$1.90	\$14,820.00	(\$10,530.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	210.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$315.00

570.401	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	CY	17.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	60.00	\$46.50	\$2,790.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	(\$210.00)
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	160.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	(\$640.00)
603.14418	18" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	50.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00
603.14424	24" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, 0.109" THICK	LF	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00
605.5069	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN (MODIFIED)	LF	900.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	(\$1,800.00)
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	35.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$140.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	10.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$150.00
645.42	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE B (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,375.00	\$4.50	\$6,187.50	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$687.50
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	40.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$0.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00
670.95	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	(\$75.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00

1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00

Alternate A

Steel Guardrail

203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	(\$1,200.00)
606.12559	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) (POWDER COATED)	U	2.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00
606.15899	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31) (POWDER COATED)	LF	2,100.00	\$52.00	\$109,200.00	\$68.00	\$142,800.00	(\$33,600.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$80.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	(\$10.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00

Wood Guardrail

606.1761	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (TERMINAL UNIT) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00
606.5479	WOOD GUARDRAIL, STEEL BACKED (7'-6" STEEL POST)	LF	2,100.00	\$74.00	\$155,400.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$8,400.00
621.23	RETROREFLECTIVE WOOD GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	80.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$240.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	(\$10.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$512,017.50

\$499,000.00

\$13,017.50